are generally accepted and Transactions are not a conflict of interest transaction as referred
to in Rule No. IX.E.1.

Affiliate Relations between MEPI, MEPR, BDM and MDM

In terms of share ownership:
BDM and MDM are subsidiaries of PT Medco Daya Abadi Lestari ("MDAL"), of which MDAL
is also a shareholder of the Company and the Company is a shareholder of MEPI and MEPR.

From a management standpoint:
Hilmi Panigoro who currently serves as President Commissioner of MEPI and MEPR also
serves as Commissioner at BDM and MDM and is a shareholder in BDM and MDM.

F.   IMPACT OF THE TRANSACTION TO THE COMPANY’S FINANCIAL POSITION

Until the date of issuance of this Disclosure of Information, Transaction has no significant and
material effect on the Company's financial position.

PT MEDCO ENERGI INTERNASIONAL Tbk AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
PRIOR AND AFTER PROFORMA

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2018
(Expressed in United States Dollars)

  December 31, 2018   Proforma   December 31, 2018
  (Prior Proforma)   Adjustment   (After Proforma)

A S S E T S

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalent  418.052.511   48.028.998   466.081.509
Short-term investment  25.185.432   -   25.185.432
Restricted time deposits and
cash in banks  208.133.766

 -   208.133.766

Trade receivables – Third parties  166.517.457   (3.765.573 )  162.751.884
Other receivables

Related parties  1.451.445   (145.672 )  1.305.773
Third parties  81.514.460   (3.428.281 )  78.086.179

Finance lease receivables -  current
maturities  14.703.089   -   14.703.089

Concession financial lease -  current
maturities  75.741.819

 -   75.741.819

Inventory   62.317.376   (3.355.874 )  58.961.502
Prepaid tax  8.561.315   -   8.561.315
Prepaid expenses  9.023.130   (296.840 )  8.726.290
Derivative assets  1.922.078   -   1.922.078
Non-current assets classified as held for sale  709.750.275   -   709.750.275
Other current assets  44.241.208   (26.741 )  44.214.467

Total Current Assets  1.827.115.361   37.010.017   1.864.125.378

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other receivables – Third parties  131.884.806

 -   131.884.806
Finance lease receivables – net of current

maturities  233.931.587

 -   233.931.587
Concession financial assets – net of current

maturities  532.315.640

 -   532.315.640
Restricted time deposits and cash in banks  1.361.232   (430.680 )  930.552
Deferred tax assets  90.525.828   -   90.525.828
Long-term investments  953.676.115   -   953.676.115
Property, plant and equipment  43.212.281   -   43.212.281
Exploration and evaluation assets  102.223.519   (6.796.358 )  95.427.161
Oil and gas properties  1.229.412.005   (51.977.333 )  1.177.434.672
Goodwill  67.024.515   -   67.024.515
Derivative assets  4.605.098   -   4.605.098
Other assets  35.105.759   (27.064 )  35.078.695

Total Non-current Assets  3.425.278.385   (59.231.435 )  3.366.046.950

TOTAL ASSETS   5.252.393.746   (22.221.418 )  5.230.172.328

PT MEDCO ENERGI INTERNASIONAL Tbk AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (continued)

PRIOR AND AFTER PROFORMA
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2018

(Expressed in United States Dollars)

  December 31, 2018   Proforma   December 31, 2018
  (Prior Proforma)   Adjustment   (After Proforma)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Short-term bank loans  40.000.000   -   40.000.000
Trade payables

Related parties  20.779.088   -   20.779.088
Third parties  98.291.695   (9.077.725 )  89.213.970

Other payables
Related parties  12.394.583   (3.362 )  12.391.221
Third parties  102.043.710   (2.107.510 )  99.936.200

Taxes payable  28.697.067   (1.547.510 )  27.149.557
Accrued expenses and other provisions  149.053.133   (4.117.714 )  144.935.419
Employee benefits liabilities – current portion  1.165.823   -   1.165.823
Derivative liabilities  11.225.780   -   11.225.780
Liabilities directly associated with the non-

current assets classified as held for sale  187.891.020   -   187.891.020
Current maturities of long-term debt

Bank loans  230.529.466   -   230.529.466
Lease from non-bank – financial
institutions  54.570   -   54.570
Rupiah bonds  77.378.221   -   77.378.221
Medium term notes  54.499.975   -   54.499.975

Advances from customers  87.975.147   (2.749.309 )  85.225.838

Total Current Liabilities  1.101.979.278   (19.603.130 )  1.082.376.148

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long-term debt –net of current maturities
Bank loans  1.012.275.238   -   1.012.275.238
Lease from non-bank – financial
institutions  10.907.474   -   10.907.474
Rupiah bonds  447.623.190   -   447.623.190
US Dollar bonds  867.801.068   -   867.801.068
Medium term notes  66.456.769   -   66.456.769

Advance from customer  7.500.000   -   7.500.000
Other payables  17.716.644   -   17.716.644
Deferred tax liabilities  188.511.302   (8.569.085 )  179.942.217
Long-term employee benefits liabilities  19.774.531   (550.931 )  19.223.600
Derivative liabilities  36.021.136   -   36.021.136
Asset abandonment and site restoration
obligations and other provisions  88.565.809   (14.963.426 )  73.602.383

Total Non-current liabilities  2.763.153.161   (24.083.442 )  2.739.069.719

Total Liabilities  3.865.132.439   (43.686.572 )  3.821.445.867

PT MEDCO ENERGI INTERNASIONAL Tbk AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (continued)

PRIOR AND AFTER PROFORMA
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2018

(Expressed in United States Dollars)

  December 31, 2018   Proforma   December 31, 2018
  (Prior Proforma)   Adjustment   (After Proforma)

E Q U I T Y

Capital stock  109.444.392   -   109.444.392

Treasury shares  (410.238 )   -   (410.238  )
Additional paid-in capital  372.143.976   21.465.154   393.609.130 )
Effects of changes in equity transactions of
 subsidiaries/associates  107.870   -   107.870

Translation adjustments  (4.468.876 )   -   (4.468.876  )
Fair value adjustment on cash flow hedging

instruments  7.247.621   -   7.247.621

Fair value adjustment on available-for-sale
investment  1.030.499   -   1.030.499

Share of other comprehensive
 loss of associates and joint venture

 (2.718.169 )   -   (2.718.169 )

Remeasurement of defined benefit program  29.767.330   -   29.767.330

Retained earnings

Appropriated  6.492.210   -   6.492.210

Unappropriated  700.563.001   -   700.563.001

Total equity attributable to the equity
holders of the parent company  1.219.199.616   21.465.154   1.240.664.770

Non-controlling interests  168.061.691   -   168.061.691

Total Equity  1.387.261.307   21.465.154   1.408.726.461

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  5.252.393.746   (22.221.418 )  5.230.172.328

PT MEDCO ENERGI INTERNASIONAL Tbk AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

PRIOR AND AFTER PROFORMA
FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

(Expressed in United States Dollars)

  December 31, 2018   Proforma   December 31, 2018

  (Prior Proforma)   Adjustment   (After Proforma)

Net oil and gas sales  980.150.245   -   980.150.245
Electric power sales and
   revenue from related services  235.856.950

 -   235.856.950

Revenue from services  2.244.353   -   2.244.353

TOTAL SALES AND OTHER